

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

OF THE

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

N\$4.00	WINDHOEK - 25 July 2012	No. 4999
	CONTENTS	Page
GOVERN	NMENT NOTICE	
No. 184	Provisional voters' register: Sibbinda Constituency: Caprivi Region: Electoral Act, 1992	1
	Government Notice	

ELECTORAL COMMISSION OF NAMIBIA

No. 184 2012

PROVISIONAL VOTERS' REGISTER: SIBBINDA CONSTITUENCY: CAPRIVI REGION: ELECTORAL ACT, 1992

In terms of section 21(b) of the Electoral Act, 1992 (Act No. 24 of 1992), it is notified that copies of the provisional voters' register for the Sibbinda Constituency by-election, in the Caprivi Region prepared in terms of paragraph (a) of that section, are available for inspection by the public during office hours at the following places:

- (a) Head Office of the Electoral Commission of Namibia situated at 67-71 van Rhijn Street, Windhoek, Khomas Region.
- Sibbinda Constituency Office, Sibbinda Constituency, Caprivi Region. (b)
- (c) Simataa Senior Secondary School, Sibbinda Constituency, Caprivi Region.
- Masokotwani Combined School, Sibbinda Constituency, Caprivi Region. (d)
- Kasheshe Combined School, Sibbinda Constituency, Caprivi Region. (e)
- (f) Kaenda Primary School, Sibbinda Constituency, Caprivi Region.

Objections in respect of the names of voters appearing on the register may be made during the period 26 July 2012 to 30 July 2012, during office hours.

M. NDJARAKANA DIRECTOR OF ELECTIONS ELECTORAL COMMISSION

Windhoek, 9 July 2012